Sous-programme 3023 : Action 

2. Améliorer les conditions de travail; Activité 2 : paiement  des salaires, primes, gratification 

et autres dépenses du personnel; paragraphe 620901 : autres frais du personnel. 

5.2- Cout prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel est de vingt-cinq  millions (25 000 000) de Francs CFA toutes taxes 

comprises. 

6- Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres : 

Le dossier peut être consulté aux heures ouvrables au Service des Marchés (Direction des Affaires 

Administratives et Financières) de l’INS sise à l’entrée des Services du Premier Ministre, (Tél :

[...]

Institute of Statistics, financial year 2023. Charging Sub-programme 3023: Action 2. Improving 

working conditions; Activity 2: paying salaries, premiums, gratuities and other staff expenses; 

paragraph 620901: other staff costs. 

5.2. Estimated cost 

The estimated cost is twenty-five million (25,000,000) CFA francs, all taxes included. 

6. Consultation of Tender Documents 

The tender file may be consulted at the Department of Administrative and Financial Affairs (Sub-

department of Budget and Maintenance, Procurement Service) of the National Institute of Statistics at